ACCESS AND VISITATION CERTIFIED MEDIATORS

Please note: Any Arkansas Alternative Dispute Resolution Commission Members serving as Access and Visitation
Mediators on the roster are serving in a pro bono capacity and are not receiving payment out of Federal Grant Funds.

Omar Almobarak
Almobarak International Mediation
142 Ski Motel Point
Hot Springs, AR 71913
Work Phone: 501-767-0214
Fax Number:
E-mail: omar@almobarak.net

Cheryl Anderson
Mediated Solutions, LLC
1021 Fayetteville Rd.
Van Buren, AR 72956
Work Phone: 479-262-6992
Fax Number: 479-262-6993
E-mail: mediated.solutions@yahoo.com

*Stanley “Jack” Bell
Stanley M. “Jack” Bell, PA
111 Center St., Ste. 1200
Little Rock, AR 72201
Work Phone: 501-907-7412
Fax Number: 501-907-7413
E-mail: Jack1Bell@att.net
* availability limited to evenings and weekends

David L. Blankenship
Mediator
4710 Mt. Olive Rd.
Melbourne, AR
Work Phone: 870-368-3092
Fax Number:
E-mail: blankenshipmediation@gmail.com

Pamela M. Bolerjack
Pathway Mediation
306 Huntsville St.
Berryville, AR 72616
Work Phone: 870-423-2474
Fax Number:
E-mail: Pamela.bolerjack@gmail.com
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Amy A. Blackwood Little Rock
Blackwood Law Firm
1304 W. 2" St.
Little Rock, AR 72201
Work Phone: 501-375-5711
Fax Number: 501-244-0530
E-mail: aablackwood@sbcglobal.net

Lucie K. Brackin Memphis
The Landers Firm, PLLC
65 Union Ave., 9" Floor
Memphis, TN 38103
Work Phone: 901-522-1010
Fax Number: 901-522-1050
E-mail: Ibrackin@landersfirm.com

Laurie A. Bridewell Lake Village
Laurie A. Bridewell, Attorney PLC
111 North Court Street
Lake Village, AR 71653
Work Phone: 870-265-3993
Fax Number: 870-265-3994
E-mail: labsec@labridewellattorney.com

Kimberly G. Canova Fayetteville
Canova Law Firm & Mediation Services
217 E. Dickson St. Ste. 106H
Fayetteville, AR 72701
Work Phone: 479-442-5800
Fax Number: 479-442-1408
E-mail: kcanova@canovalawfirm.com

Gary L. Carson Fayetteville
Gary L. Carson, Attorney at Law, PA
PO Box 4880
Fayetteville, AR 72702
Work Phone: 479-409-5496
Fax Number:
E-mail: garylcarson@gmail.com

Elton W. Chartrand Scott
The Accord Institute
11629 Patia Cove
Scott, AR 72142
Work Phone: 501-517-0536
Fax Number: 501-961-1926
E-mail: echartrand@aol.com

ARKANSAS ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION COMMISSION
2016 Roster of Mediators for Circuit Courts  Rev. 03/2016

Page 2 of 13


mailto:aablackwood@sbcglobal.net
mailto:labsec@labridewellattorney.com
mailto:kcanova@canovalawfirm.com
mailto:garylcarson@gmail.com
mailto:echartrand@aol.com

ACCESS AND VISITATION CERTIFIED MEDIATORS

Please note: Any Arkansas Alternative Dispute Resolution Commission Members serving as Access and Visitation
Mediators on the roster are serving in a pro bono capacity and are not receiving payment out of Federal Grant Funds.

Prince Chinney

Utopia Mediation Services, Inc.

PO Box 1912

Little Rock, AR
Work Phone: 501-372-6117
Fax Number: 501-372-6117
E-mail: chinpec@aol.com

Andrew L. Clark

Mediator

1 Samantha Lane

Maumelle, AR 72113
Work Phone: 501-658-0294
Fax Number: 501-421-8365
E-mail: lawyerclark@msn.com

Donna Blythe Clawson
DBC Mediation Services
2267 Blackberry Lane
Conway, AR 72034
Work Phone: 501-336-4891
Fax Number: 501-329-1028
E-mail: dbcmediation@conwaycorp.net

Vicki S. Cook
Attorney/Mediator
111 Pecan St.
Hot Springs, AR 71901
Work Phone: 501-282-6717
Fax Number:
E-mail: vickicooktrola@hotmail.com

Christopher Conley

Hayes, Alford & Johnson, PLLC

700 South 21st Street

Fort Smith, AR 72901
Work Phone: 479-242-8814
Fax Number: 479-242-2715
E-mail: chris@hajattorneys.com

Eldon E. Cripps
Cripps Law Firm
PO Box 237
Bentonville, AR 72712
Work Phone: 479-273-9026
Fax Number: 479-273-9131
E-mail: ecripps@crippslawfirm.com
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Carla L. Daniels

Mediator

3215 Millbrook Dr.

Little Rock, AR 72227
Work Phone: 501-228-0886
Fax Number:
E-mail: danielscarla@msn.com

Rebecca Denison
Rebecca J. Denison, PA, Inc.
10515 W. Markham, Ste. D7
Little Rock, AR 72022
Work Phone: 501-372-1200
Fax Number: 501-377-9197
Email: rid1212@aol.com

Jennifer Woodruff Douglas
Woodruff Law Firm, PA
PO Box 500
Lake City, AR 72437
Work Phone: 870-237-4300
Fax Number: 870-237-8865
E-mail: jenniferw@Ilawwoodruff.com

Gretchen S. Douthit

Mediator

103 N. Hastings

Russellville, AR 72801
Work Phone: 479-968-4200
Fax Number: 479-968-4200
E-mail: gdouthit@suddenlink.net

Pine G. Drewyor
Drewyor Mediation
3706 Pinnacle Hills Parkway, Ste. 201
Rogers, AR 72758
Work Phone: 479-464-9828
Fax Number: 479-464-9768
E-mail: pine@drewyormediation.com

Brianne A. Franks
The Henry Firm, PA
300 Spring Bldg., Ste. 1015
Little Rock, AR 72201
Work Phone: 501-374-0911
Fax Number: 501-374-0999

E-mail: kl.thehenryfirm@sbcglobal.net
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Richard K. Freer

Dr. Richard K. Freer

2204 Oak Hollow Lane

Jonesboro, AR 72401
Work Phone: 870-897-0412
Fax Number:
E-mail: rkfreer@astate.edu

Melinda N. French

Attorney at Law

PO Box 975

McGehee, AR 71654
Work Phone: 870-222-4717
Fax Number: 870-222-3032
E-mail: melindafrench@att.net

David R. Goodson

Judicial Perspective Dispute Resolution
PO Box 564

Paragould, AR 72451-0564

Work Phone: 870-240-3586

Fax Number: 870-236-6397

E-mail: drgoodson@sbcglobal.net

James H. Gunter
Jim Gunter, Mediator
PO Box 312
Hope, AR 71802-0312
Work Phone: 870-729-9401
Fax Number: 870-729-9402
E-mail: judgegunter@sbcglobal.net

Jewel H. Harper

Jewel H. Harper, PLLC

8406 Highway 107, Ste. 5

Sherwood, AR 72120
Work Phone: 501-835-3235
Fax Number: 501-835-3291
E-mail: harperlaw@swbell.net

Cynthia D. Hash

Cynthia D. Hash, Attorney at Law, PLLC

PO Box 442

Redwater, TX 75573
Work Phone: 903-490-5616
Fax Number: 888-324-8895
E-mail: cindyhashlaw@gmail.com
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Carrol A. Hicks

Hicks & Associates, PA

5321 JFK Blvd., Ste. A

N. Little Rock, AR 72116
Work Phone: 501-771-1817
Fax Number: 501-771-1821
E-mail: chicks@swbell.net

Teresa L. Hughes
The Teresa Hughes Law Firm
PO Box 91
Searcy, AR 72145
Work Phone: 501-268-0504
Fax Number: 501-268-3208
E-mail: hughesfrontdesk@yahoo.com

Marla J. Jackson
Positive Dispute Resolution
PO Box 2473
Conway, AR 72033
Work Phone: 501-730-8131
Fax Number:
E-mail: positivedisputeresolution@gmail.com

Lisa L. Kelly
The Law Office

122 S. Main St.

Bentonville, AR 72712
Work Phone: 479-271-0054
Fax Number:
E-mail: lisa@ArkansasAtty.com

Robert D. Kelly
Kelly Law Firm, PLLC
9 Court Street
Fort Smith, AR 72901
Work Phone: 479-242-1190
Fax Number: 479-242-1191
E-mail: robert@robertkellylawfirm.com

CynthiaR. Lea

Mediator

2130 Millford Dr.

Conway, AR 72034
Work Phone: 501-454-6015
Fax Number:
E-mail: cindyrlea@gmail.com
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Chip Leibovich

Bennett & Williams

1000 Front St.

Conway, AR 72032
Work Phone: 501-336-8788
Fax Number: 501-336-8708
E-mail: arklawyer@gmail.com

Victoria Leigh

Leigh Law, PLLC

PO Box 21514

Little Rock, AR 72221
Work Phone: 501-227-7627
Fax Number: 501-227-7628
E-mail: v@leigh-law.com

Aaron N. Lubin

Mediator

PO Box 21815

Little Rock, AR 72221
Work Phone: 501-690-4608
Fax Number:
E-mail: alubin@execrecruit.com

Dawn C. Martin
Walmart
6501 Hearth Falls Dr.
Rogers, AR
Work Phone: 479-426-6428
Fax Number:
E-mail: fredimgolf@cox.net

Tracy R. Matlock

PO Box 1655

Mtn. Home, AR 72654
Work Phone: 870-405-1524
Fax Number:
E-mail: matlock@outlook.com

Nancy W. Matthews

Arkansas Conflict Management, Inc.

486 Valley Club Circle

Little Rock, AR 72212
Work Phone: 501-681-1357
Fax Number: 501-225-4652

Conway

Little Rock

Little Rock

Rogers

Mtn. Home

Little Rock
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Sidney H. McCollum

ADR, Inc.

1501 N. University Ave., Ste. 630

Little Rock, AR 72207
Work Phone: 501-376-2121
Fax Number: 501-376-2122
E-mail: adrsid@sbcglobal.net

Denise D. McMillan
McMillan Law Office
303 Petersburg Trall
Crossett, AR 71635
Work Phone: 870-364-2700
Fax Number: 870-364-2770
E-mail: dmcmillanlaw@windstream.net

Joni L. McNabb
Mediator
2100 Paul Drive
Jonesboro, AR 72404
Work Phone: 870-819-1700
Fax Number:
E-mail: joni@mcnabbmediation.com

Keiona Middleton
Mediator
PO Box 166201
Little Rock, AR 72216
Work Phone: 501-831-0241
Fax Number:
E-mail: Keiona Middleton@yahoo.com

Harry Truman Moore

Goodwin Moore, LLP

PO Box 726

Paragould, AR 72451-0726
Work Phone: 870-239-2225
Fax Number: 870-239-2780
E-mail: htm@goodwinmoore.com

Sue Ann Newman
Newman Law Firm
PO Box 2382, 101 NE 3™ Street
Bentonville, AR 72712
Work Phone: 479-273-3125
Fax Number: 479-271-0821
E-mail: sueann.newman@gmail.com
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Carol D. Nokes

Carol D. Nokes, Attorney at Law

PO Box 21208

Little Rock, AR 72221-1208
Work Phone: 501-374-4747
Fax Number: 501-372-3482
E-mail: nokeslaw@aol.com

Samuel W. Norwood Il, MD, JD
Norwood Law, LLC
17200 Chenal Pkwy, Suite 300, #241
Little Rock, AR 72223

Work Phone: 501-231-6466

Fax Number:

E-mail: snorwoodmdjd@gmail.com

Kevin M. O’'Dwyer

Hope Trice & O’'Dwyer, PA

211 Spring St.

Little Rock, AR 72201-2405
Work Phone: 501-372-4144
Fax Number: 501-372-7480
E-mail: kodwyer@htolaw.com

Steven L. Parker
Parker and Zega, PLC
PO Box 1160
Prairie Grove, AR 72753-1166
Work Phone: 479-846-6026
Fax Number: 479-846-6025
E-mail: sparker@parkerandzega.com

Laura E. Partlow
Hale Young & Partlow
66 Mound City Road
Marion, AR 72364
Work Phone: 870-739-1888
Fax Number: 870-739-5561
E-mail: lepartlowfoster@comcast.net

Michelle W. Phillips

UAMS

2104 Seminole Tralil

N. Little Rock, AR 72116
Work Phone: 501-375-9151
Fax Number:
E-mail: mwphillips2@uams.edu
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Nancy E. Pryor

Mediator

40 South 4" Street

Fort Smith, AR 72901
Work Phone: 479-785-2326
Fax Number: 479-784-1504
E-mail: nepryor911@att.net

Kristin Riggan
Attorney at Law
1915 Northshore Drive, Ste. 4
Benton, AR 72015
Work Phone: 501-249-1289
Fax number:
E-mail: kristin@rigganlaw.com

Lucas Z. Rowan

Dodds, Kidd & Ryan

313 W. Second St.

Little Rock, AR 72201
Work Phone: 501-375-9901
Fax Number: 5012-376-0387
E-mail: [rowan@dkfirm.com

Deborah Rubin

Mediator

517 Beechwood Street

Little Rock, AR 72205
Work Phone: 916-847-6676
Fax Number: 888-881-9299
E-mail: rubindeborah@gmail.com

Mary M. White Schneider
Family Mediations of Rogers
224 S. 2" Street
Rogers, AR 72756
Work Phone: 479-621-0006
Fax Number: 479-631-6890
E-mail: mschneider@arkattorneys.com

Francis E. Scroggins
Central Arkansas Dispute Resolution
1903 Harkrider
Conway, AR 72032
Work Phone: 501-450-9313
Fax Number: 501-450-9485
E-mail: fscroggins@tcworks.net
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Kathryn W. Searcy
Arkansas Conciliation Group
4206 Bear Tree Drive
Little Rock, AR 72223
Work Phone: 501-551-2283
Fax Number: 501-868-8101
E-mail: kwsearcy@msn.com

Joseph C. Self

Self Law Firm

423 Rogers Ave.

Fort Smith, AR 72901
Work Phone: 479-785-5881
Fax Number: 479-785-5883
E-mail: selflawfirm@juno.com

Ronald L. Sheffield
Common Ground Mediation
1200 Chester St.
Little Rock, AR 72202
Work Phone: 501-244-0004
Fax Number:
E-mail: ron@sheffieldlegalservices.com

Bentley E. Story

Mediator

PO Box 249

Forrest City, AR 72336-0249
Work Phone: 870-270- 0757
Fax Number:
E-mail: benstory@sbcglobal.net

Larry J. Thompson
Matthews, Campbell, Rhoads, McClure & Thompson, PA
119 S. Second St.
Rogers, AR 72756
Work Phone: 479-636-0875
Fax Number: 479-636-8150
E-mail: l[jf@mcrmt.com

Angelia J. Tolbert
Absolute Resolution Services Inc.
4310 John Barrow Road, Ste. B
Little Rock, AR 72204
Work Phone: 501-565-0400
Fax Number: 501-565-0400
E-mail: angeliatolbert@yahoo.com
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Amy Estes Turner

Estes, Gramling, Estes & Turner

19 E. Dickson St.

Fayetteville, AR 72701
Work Phone: 479-521-4444
Fax Number: 479-521-6730
E-mail: amy@egelaw.com

John D. Van Kleef

Resolve Disputes, LLC

PO Box 9246

Russellville, AR 72801
Work Phone: 479-967-9246
Fax Number: 479-967-9248
E-mail: john@vkvlaw.net

Ann G. West

Ann West, Attorney-Mediator

1821 S. Gaines St.

Little Rock, AR 72206
Work Phone: 501-374-4445
Fax Number: 501-374-2236
E-mail: AnnGWest@att.net

Lorie L. Whitby

Lorie L. Whitby, PA

509 W. Court St.

Paragould, AR 72450
Work Phone: 870-236-9894
Fax Number: 870-236-9896
E-mail: whitbylawfirm@gmail.com

D. Todd Williams
Snellgrove, Langley, Culpepper, Williams & Mullally
PO Box 1346
Jonesboro, AR 72403-1346
Work Phone: 870-932-8357
Fax Number: 870-932-5488
E-mail: twilliams@snellgrovefirm.com

Kasey B. Wojtek

Resolve Disputes, LLC

PO Box 9246

Russellville, AR 72801
Work Phone: 4799702711
Fax Number: 4799679248
E-mail: zkwojtek@suddenlink.net

Fayetteville
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Debbie A. Young Conway
Positive Dispute Resolution
190 Mill Pond Road
Conway, AR 72034
Work Phone: 5014283434
Fax number: 5013293617
E-mail: youngdl@conwaycorp.net
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